Appropriation: Operation & Maintenance

l. Management & Professional Support Services
FFRDC Work

Non-FFRDC Work
Subtotal

Il. Studies, Analyses & Evaluation
FFRDC Work

Non-FFRDC Work
Subtotal

IIl. Engineering & Technical Services
FFRDC Work

Non-FFRDC Work
Subtotal

Total

Defense Health Program
Operation and Maintenance, Defense-Wide
Fiscal Year (FY) 2023 President's Budget
Advisory and Assistance Services

FY 2021
Actual

446,679
4,174
450,853

101,713

5,655
107,368

51,424

51,424

609,645

151

FY 2022

Enacted

300,938
3,773
304,711

22,782

5,481

28,263

5,003

5,003

337,977

FY 2023
Request

302,542
2,882
305,424

22,648
4,958
27,606

5,047

5,047

338,077
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