Defense Health Program Operation and Maintenance, Defense-Wide Fiscal Year (FY) 2023 President's Budget Advisory and Assistance Services

Appropriation: Operation & Maintenance

	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2023
	Actual	Enacted	<u>Request</u>
I. Management & Professional Support Services			
FFRDC Work	446,679	300,938	302,542
Non-FFRDC Work	4,174	3,773	2,882
Subtotal	450,853	304,711	305,424
II. Studies, Analyses & Evaluation			
FFRDC Work	101,713	22,782	22,648
Non-FFRDC Work	5,655	5,481	4,958
Subtotal	107,368	28,263	27,606
III. Engineering & Technical Services			
FFRDC Work	51,424	5,003	5,047
Non-FFRDC Work			
Subtotal	51,424	5,003	5,047
Total	609,645	337,977	338,077
		·	,